FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 23 by Senator Allain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "30:86(D)(11)" insert "and (H)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "30:86(D)(11)" insert "and (H)" and change "is" to "are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 28, delete "five percent of" and in lieu thereof insert "<u>the limitations set by</u>
 <u>the United States Congress or administering federal agency for</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

10"H. At the direction of the secretary, federal monies dedicated pursuant11to Subsections (D)(9) or (10) of this Section shall be placed into the department's12federal funds account instead of the Oilfield Site Restoration Fund but such13money shall otherwise be subject to the same requirements applicable to money14identified in Subsection (D)(9) or (10) of this Section."